
       Government of West Bengal 
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate 

(Teesta Barrage Project) 

Office of the Sub Divisional Officer 

Mahananda Canal Sub Division- IV 
Teesta Administrative Building 

Tinbatti, Siliguri. 

 

Memo No:- 94/2V-1                               Date:- 10.06.2022   

 
 

CORRIGENDUM NO - 01 

    Corrigendum Notice No-01 against N.I.Q. No-01/SDO/MCSD-IV of 2022-23 circulated vide Memo 

 No:-88/2V-1  Date:-   30/05/2022 
 

This is for general information that in partial modification of this NIQ referred above the following modification 

have been made due to unavoidable circumstances and to be read as follows:- 

i) Last Date & Time of application    -    13/06/2022   upto 4.30 P.M. 

ii) Last Date & Time of Issue of quotation paper               -    15/06/2022   upto 4.30 P.M. 

iii) Last Date & Time of dropping of quotation paper              -    16/06/2022   upto 3.00 P.M. 

        iv)        Date & Time of opening of quotation paper              -    16/06/2022   at 3.30 P.M. 

 

 

INSTEAD OF 

       i)          Last Date & Time of application    -    22/06/2022   upto 4.30 P.M. 

ii) Last Date & Time of Issue of quotation paper   -    24/06/2022   upto 4.30 P.M. 

iii) Last Date & Time of dropping of quotation paper             -    27/06/2022   upto 3.00 P.M. 

iv)  Date & Time of opening of quotation paper              -    27/06/2022   at 3.30 P.M. 

                                                            

        All other terms and condition will remain unchanged. 

 

 

  

             Sd/- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sub-Divisional Officer 

Mahananda Canal Sub-Division-IV 

Tinbatti, Siliguri 

 



 

Memo No:-                    Date:-  

 
Copy forwarded for favour of kind information and taking necessary action for wide circulation to the:- 

 

01. Chief Engineer, Teesta Barrage Project, Teesta Sech Bhawan, 2nd Mile Sevoke Road, Siliguri. 

02. Superintending Engr., Mahananda Barrage Circle, Tinbatti. Siliguri  

03. Executive Engineer, Mahananda Canal Division with the request to kindly make arrangement for uploading the 

corrigendum no -01 in departmental website. 

04/06 Executive Engineer, Mahananda Barrage Division/Teesta Monitoring &Evaluation Division/ Teesta Quality Control 

Division.  

07/08. Divisional Estimator/ Divisional Accountant, of this office. 

09. Notice Board.  

 

 
                                                                                                                                            

  
       

 
   

 

 Sd/- 
 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sub-Divisional Officer 

Mahananda Canal Sub-Division-IV 

Tinbatti, Siliguri 

 



 

 

 

 

Tel.Fax No. 0353 2468435  
                                                         Government of West Bengal                email : ee-mahacnldvn@wbiwd.gov.in 

Irrigation & Waterways Directorate 

(Teesta Barrage Project) 

Office of the Executive Engineer 

Mahananda Canal Division 

Teesta Administrative Building 

Tinbattimore, Siliguri. 

 

Memo No:-               Date:-    

 
 

CORRIGENDUM NO - 01 

    Corrigendum Notice No-01 against N.I.T. No-02 /EE/MCD  of 2015-16 circulated vide Memo 

 No:-385/18/1N-2  Date:-   21/08/2015 
 

This is for general information that in partial modification of this NIT referred above the following modification 

have been made and to be read as follows:- 

1. Last date and time for issuing Tender form  up to 4-00 PM on 03/09/2015   
          2.  Date and time for receiving tender forms in the box up to 3-00 PM on 07/09/2015   
          3. Date and time for opening tender at 4-00 P.M. on 07/09/2015  

 

INSTEAD OF 

1. Last date and time for issuing Tender form  up to 4-00 PM on 01/09/2015   
          2.  Date and time for receiving tender forms in the box up to 3-00 PM on 04/09/2015   
          3. Date and time for opening tender at 4-00 P.M. on 04/09/2015  
 

                                    All other terms and condition will remain unchanged. 

 

 

                                    

         Executive Engineer 

Mahananda Canal Division 

   S  i  l  i  g  u  r  i.// 

 



 

 

 

 

Memo No. :           ........./1N-2                                                       Dated: ....... /08 /2015 

 
Copy forwarded for favour of kind information and taking necessary action for wide circulation to the:- 

 

 (1) Secretary, Irrigation & Waterways Dept., Kolkata 

 (2) The Chief Engineer, Teesta Barrage Project, 2nd Mile, Sevoke Road, Siliguri 

 (3) The Superintending Engineer, Mahananda Barrage Circle, Teenbattimore, Siliguri.(Copy in 

duplicate). 

 (4) The Superintending Engineer, Teesta Canal Circle, Karnajora, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur. 

 (5) The Superintending Engineer, Teesta Barrage Circle, 2nd Mile, Sevoke Road, Siliguri.  

 (6) The Superintending Engineer, Teesta Design Circle, Teenbattimore, Siliguri 

 (7) The Superintending Engineer, Teesta Resources Circle, Teenbattimore, Siliguri 

 (8) The Executive Engineer, Teesta Monitoring & Evaluation Division, Teenbattimore, Siliguri. 

(9) The Executive Engineer, Teesta Resources Division No.I, Teenbattimore, Siliguri. 

(10) The Executive Engineer, Teesta Resources Division-II, Teenbattimore, Siliguri. 

(11) The Executive Engineer, Mahananda Link Canal Division, 2nd Mile, Sevoke Road, Siliguri. 

(12) The Executive Engineer, Mahananda Barrage Division, Teenbattimore, Siliguri. 

 (13) The Executive Engineer, Teesta Quality Control Division, Teenbattimore, Siliguri.. 

 (14) The Executive Engineer, Siliguri Irrigation Division, Siliguri. 

(15)      Sub Divisional Officer ,Information & Cultural Affairs Department, Siliguri/Jalpaiguri   

(16) The Divisional Estimator/Accounts Officer, Mahananda Canal Division, Teenbattimore, Siliguri.  

(17) The Sub-Divisional Officer, Mahananda Canal Sub-Division No.III/IV/V, Teenbattimore, Siliguri. 

 (18) OFFICE NOTICE BOARD, Mahananda Canal Division, Teenbattimore, Siliguri. 
          

 

   

 

 
       Executive Engineer 

Mahananda Canal Division 

  S  i  l  i  g  u  r  i.// 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

Tel.Fax No. 0353 2468435  
                                                         Government of West Bengal                email : ee-mahacnldvn@wbiwd.gov.in 

Irrigation & Waterways Directorate 

(Teesta Barrage Project) 

Office of the Executive Engineer 

Mahananda Canal Division 

Teesta Administrative Building 

Tinbattimore, Siliguri. 

 

Memo No:-               Date:-    

 
 

CORRIGENDUM NO - 01 

    Corrigendum Notice No-01 against N.I.T. No-03 /EE/MCD  of 2015-16 circulated vide Memo 

 No:-544/18/1N-2  Date:-   16/11/2015 
    

This is for general information that in partial modification of this NIT referred above the following modification 

have been made and to be read as follows:- 

1. Last date and time for receiving application for tender form  up to 4-00 PM on 27/11/2015   
 

INSTEAD OF 

1. Last date and time for receiving application for tender form  up to 4-00 PM on 27/01/2015   
 

                                    All other terms and condition will remain unchanged. 

 

 

                                    

         Executive Engineer 

Mahananda Canal Division 

   S  i  l  i  g  u  r  i.// 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

   

 

Memo No. :           ........./1N-2                                                       Dated: ....... /11 /2015 

 
Copy forwarded for favour of kind information and taking necessary action for wide circulation to the:- 

 

 (1) Secretary, Irrigation & Waterways Dept., Kolkata 

 (2) The Chief Engineer, Teesta Barrage Project, 2nd Mile, Sevoke Road, Siliguri 

 (3) The Superintending Engineer, Mahananda Barrage Circle, Teenbattimore, Siliguri.(Copy in 

duplicate). 

 (4) The Superintending Engineer, Teesta Canal Circle, Karnajora, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur. 

 (5) The Superintending Engineer, Teesta Barrage Circle, 2nd Mile, Sevoke Road, Siliguri.  

 (6) The Superintending Engineer, Teesta Design Circle, Teenbattimore, Siliguri 

 (7) The Superintending Engineer, Teesta Resources Circle, Teenbattimore, Siliguri 

 (8) The Executive Engineer, Teesta Monitoring & Evaluation Division, Teenbattimore, Siliguri.  

(9) The Executive Engineer, Teesta Resources Division No.I, Teenbattimore, Siliguri. 

(10) The Executive Engineer, Teesta Resources Division-II, Teenbattimore, Siliguri. 

(11) The Executive Engineer, Mahananda Link Canal Division, 2nd Mile, Sevoke Road, Siliguri. 

(12) The Executive Engineer, Mahananda Barrage Division, Teenbattimore, Siliguri. 

 (13) The Executive Engineer, Teesta Quality Control Division, Teenbattimore, Siliguri.. 

 (14) The Executive Engineer, Siliguri Irrigation Division, Siliguri. 

(15)      Sub Divisional Officer ,Information & Cultural Affairs Department, Siliguri/Jalpaiguri   

(16) The Divisional Estimator/Accounts Officer, Mahananda Canal Division, Teenbattimore, Siliguri.  

(17) The Sub-Divisional Officer, Mahananda Canal Sub-Division No.III/IV/V, Teenbattimore, Siliguri. 

 (18) OFFICE NOTICE BOARD, Mahananda Canal Division, Teenbattimore, Siliguri. 
          

 

   

 
 

       Executive Engineer 

Mahananda Canal Division 

  S  i  l  i  g  u  r  i.// 

 
 

 

 


